
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

25 

83 

18 

49 

99 

17 

91 

Name 

Chad Knibbe 

Jim Hernandez 

JD Barnes 

Bill Hale 

Darrell Sargent 

Andy Franklin 

Mike Bierwiler 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Lynx Lynx 

1969 Lynx B 

1968 Zink C4 

1958 Lola Mark 1 

1972 Treuhaft Model FV 

FV Formcar 

1965 Autodynamics F/V 

Color 

Yellow 

White/Red 

cream /maron 

silver 

Gold 

Silver 

Silver/ red 

Class 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

Total Tm 

15:18.113 

16:08.794 

16:28.465 

17:06.575 

17:34.408 

15:55.143 

15:57.189 

Best Tm 

2:30.443 

2:34.566 

2:34.768 

2:45.300 

2:41.632 

3:06.683 

3:07.548 

In Lap 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

5 

5 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 
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Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 
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www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

50.681 

Avg. Speed 

64.698 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.443 

Best Speed 

65.806 

Best Lap by 

25 - Chad Knibbe 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - Race 3 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 9:13:02 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/10/2023 08:55 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(25) Chad Knibbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(83) Jim Hernandez 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(18) JD Barnes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(49) Bill Hale 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(99) Darrell Sargent 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 
6 

 

(17) Andy Franklin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(91) Mike Bierwiler 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:37.508 
2:33.740 
2:32.073 
2:30.987 
2:33.286 
2:30.443 

2:50.450 
2:44.671 
2:41.747 
2:42.130 
2:35.230 
2:34.566 

3:09.768 
2:45.854 
2:37.273 
2:39.566 
2:40.357 
2:34.768 

3:03.649 
2:53.394 
2:47.159 
2:46.602 
2:47.158 
2:45.300 

2:49.059 
2:45.109 
2:41.632 
3:30.294 
2:56.502 
2:51.413 

3:15.264 
3:12.705 
3:08.754 
3:09.609 
3:06.683 

3:16.826 
3:12.086 
3:09.159 
3:08.493 
3:07.548 

Diff 

+7.065 
+3.297 
+1.630 
+0.544 
+2.843 

+15.884 
+10.105 

+7.181 
+7.564 
+0.664 

+35.000 
+11.086 

+2.505 
+4.798 
+5.589 

+18.349 
+8.094 
+1.859 
+1.302 
+1.858 

+7.427 
+3.477 

+48.662 
+14.870 

+9.781 

+8.581 
+6.022 
+2.071 
+2.926 

+9.278 
+4.538 
+1.611 
+0.945 

Time of Day 

9:15:40.388 
9:18:14.128 
9:20:46.201 
9:23:17.188 
9:25:50.474 
9:28:20.917 

9:15:53.254 
9:18:37.925 
9:21:19.672 
9:24:01.802 
9:26:37.032 
9:29:11.598 

9:16:13.451 
9:18:59.305 
9:21:36.578 
9:24:16.144 
9:26:56.501 
9:29:31.269 

9:16:09.766 
9:19:03.160 
9:21:50.319 
9:24:36.921 
9:27:24.079 
9:30:09.379 

9:15:52.262 
9:18:37.371 
9:21:19.003 
9:24:49.297 
9:27:45.799 
9:30:37.212 

9:16:20.196 
9:19:32.901 
9:22:41.655 
9:25:51.264 
9:28:57.947 

9:16:22.707 
9:19:34.793 
9:22:43.952 
9:25:52.445 
9:28:59.993 
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - Race 3 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 9:13:02 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/10/2023 08:55 



Competitors Laps 

1 Jim Hernandez (83) 

2 Chad Knibbe (25) 

3 Darrell Sargent (99) 

4 JD Barnes (18) 

5 Andy Franklin (17) 

6 Mike Bierwiler (91) 

7 Bill Hale (49) 
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Lapchart
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