Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

										-
Group	p 5 Stu	dents		Eagles Canyon Ra	iceway 2.	750 miles				
G5 0'	W - Ra	ice 3			c	9/10/2023	08.22			
05.0	N Ru					10/2023	00.55			
Race	(15:00	0 Time) started at 9:	.13:02							
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	25	Chad Knibbe	1969 Lynx Lynx	Yellow	Student	5	6	15:18.113	2:30.443	6
2	83	Jim Hernandez	1969 Lynx B	White/Red	Student	5	6	16:08.794	2:34.566	6
3	18	JD Barnes	1968 Zink C4	cream /maron	Student	5	6	16:28.465	2:34.768	6
4	49	Bill Hale	1958 Lola Mark 1	silver	Student	5	6	17:06.575	2:45.300	6
5	99	Darrell Sargent	1972 Treuhaft Model FV	Gold	Student	5	6	17:34.408	2:41.632	3
6	17	Andy Franklin	FV Formcar	Silver	Student	5	5	15:55.143	3:06.683	5
7	91	Mike Bierwiler	1965 Autodynamics F/V	Silver/ red	Student	5	5	15:57.189	3:07.548	5

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
50.681	64.698	2:30.443	65.806	25 - Chad Knibbe	
Chief Steward - Cathy Bar	nard		Orbits		

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/10/2023 9:30:55 AM

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

group :	5 Students				Ea	agles Cany	on Raceway	2.750 m	iles			
G5 OW	- Race 3							9/10/20	023 08:55			
		at a whard at	0.12.02							_		▋▁▇▁
kace (1	.5:00 Time)	started at	9:13:02									
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
25) Chad K												
1	2:37.508	+7.065	9:15:40.388									
2 3	2:33.740 2:32.073	+3.297 +1.630	9:18:14.128 9:20:46.201									
4	2:30.987	+0.544	9:23:17.188									
5	2:33.286	+2.843	9:25:50.474									
6	2:30.443		9:28:20.917									
83) Jim He	rnandez											
p1	2:50.450	+15.884	9:15:53.254									
2	2:44.671	+10.105	9:18:37.925									
3	2:41.747	+7.181	9:21:19.672									
4	2:42.130	+7.564	9:24:01.802									
5 6	2:35.230 2:34.566	+0.664	9:26:37.032 9:29:11.598									
18) JD Bari												
10) JD Dan	3:09.768	+35.000	9:16:13.451									
2	2:45.854	+11.086	9:18:59.305									
3	2:37.273	+2.505	9:21:36.578									
4	2:39.566	+4.798	9:24:16.144									
5	2:40.357	+5.589	9:26:56.501									
6	2:34.768		9:29:31.269									
49) Bill Hal	e											
1	3:03.649	+18.349	9:16:09.766									
2	2:53.394	+8.094	9:19:03.160									
3	2:47.159	+1.859	9:21:50.319									
4 5	2:46.602 2:47.158	+1.302 +1.858	9:24:36.921 9:27:24.079									
6	2:45.300	1.000	9:30:09.379									
99) Darrell	Sargent											
1	2:49.059	+7.427	9:15:52.262									
2	2:45.109	+3.477	9:18:37.371									
3	2:41.632		9:21:19.003									
p4	3:30.294	+48.662	9:24:49.297									
5	2:56.502	+14.870	9:27:45.799									
6	2:51.413	+9.781	9:30:37.212									
17) Andy F 1	ranklin 3:15.264	+8.581	9:16:20.196									
2	3:12.705	+6.022	9:19:32.901									
3	3:08.754	+2.071	9:22:41.655									
4	3:09.609	+2.926	9:25:51.264									
5	3:06.683		9:28:57.947									
91) Mike B	ierwier											
1	3:16.826	+9.278	9:16:22.707									
2	3:12.086	+4.538	9:19:34.793									
3 4	3:09.159 3:08.493	+1.611 +0.945	9:22:43.952 9:25:52.445									
4 5	3:08.493 3:07.548	+0.945	9:28:59.993									
5	5.07.340		9.20.39.993									

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Orbits



Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles Group 5 Students 9/10/2023 08:55 G5 OW - Race 3 Race (15:00 Time) started at 9:13:02

Competitors

		0	1	2	3	4	5	6
Jim Hernandez (83)	1	83	25	25	25	25	25	25
Chad Knibbe (25)	2	25	99	99	99	83	83	83
Darrell Sargent (99)	3	99	83	83	83	18	18	18
JD Barnes (18)	4	18	49	18	18	49	49	49
Andy Franklin (17)	5	17	18	49	49	99	99	99
Mike Bierwiler (91)	6	91	17	17	17	17	17	_
Bill Hale (49)	7	49	91	91	91	91	91	_

Laps

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

Lapchart

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/10/2023 9:31:16 AM

